
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2937

ANSWERED ON 05
th

 AUGUST, 2021


ROAD PROJECTS IN HARYANA

2937. SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received from Haryana for development of National Highways (NHs) during the last three years and the current year along with the details of proposals approved;

(b) the funds allocated and released by the Government to Haryana during the said period;

(c) whether the Government proposes to convert NH-334B from Jhajjar to Dadri into four-lane and to link NH-9 from Hisar to Tosham-Badhra-Satnali-Mahendragarh-Rewari with NH-8; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b)     A total of 35 proposals were received and approved for

an amount of Rs. 30,672.48 Crore for the development of National Highways (NHs) in the State of Haryana during last three years. The details are annexed. Total of Rs. 16,296.37 Crore was released during this period. In the current year, only one proposal has been received till date.

(c)& (d)      No Sir, at present there is no proposal for four-laning of

NH-334B from Jhajjar to Dadri and providing link to Hisar-Tosham-Badhra-Satnali-Mahendragarh-Rewari stretch with NH-8.


 ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2937 FOR ANSWER ON 05.08.2021 ASKED BY SHRI DHARAMBIR SINGH

REGARDING “ROAD PROJECTS IN HARYANA”

The details of proposals received and approved for the development of National Highways (NHs) in the State of Haryana during last three years including current year along with expenditure incurred till date:

Sr.

No.
Name of Projects

Length

(Kms)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs.

in Crore)

Cumulative

Expenditure

incurred till

date(Rs. in

Crore)

 Agency

FY 2018-19

1

Redesigning, Rehabilitation and Upgradation to Four Lane configuration & Strengthening of UP/Haryana Border to Sonipat-Jhajjar Section from

0.000 to km. 44.800 of NH-334B

in the State of Haryana on HAM

Mode (Package-I) under NH (O)

40.50 1,200.82 678.08 NHAI

2

4 laning of Jind - Gohana (Pkg-

1) Section (Greenfield

Alignment) from km 0.000 to km 40.601 (Length 40.601 km)

of NH-352A in the State of Haryana under Bharatmala

Pariyojna under NH(O) on Hybrid Annuity Mode

40.60 994.22 504.32 NHAI

3

4-laning of Gohana–Sonepat

(Pkg-2) Section from km 40.601

to km 78.837(length 38.236 km)

of NH-352A in the State of Haryana under Bharatmala

Pariyojana under NH(O) to be implemented on Hybrid Annuity

Mode (HAM):

38.23 1,275.31 576.56 NHAI

4

Rehabilitation and upgradation to 4-Lane with Paved Shoulder for Ambala to Saha Section from km 0.000 to km 14.840 of

NH-444A in the State of Haryana (Package-1) under Bharatmala Pariyojna on EPC

Basis

14.86 214.98 116.91 NHAI

5
Dwarka Expressway Pkg-III

(Delhi/HR Border to Start of

10.20 2,228.26 759.19 NHAI


Sr.

No.
Name of Projects

Length

(Kms)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs.

in Crore)

Cumulative

Expenditure

incurred till

date(Rs. in

Crore)

 Agency

RoB Gurugram)

6

Under Ground U-turn near

Ambience Mall and Elevated U-Turn near Shankar Chowk from km. 23.66 to km. 24.446 & km.

25.684 to km. 26.123

2.78 161.9 81.99 NHAI

7

Paniyala Mor (NH-48 Jn) to

Narnaul Sec. of NH-148B &

Narnaul to Pacheri Kalan Sec.

of NH-11 (Pkg-I)

45.30 1,215.79 1,140.31 NHAI

8

Upgradation of 4 lane of

Rewari-Ateli Mandi Section of

NH-11 from Km11.780 to

Rewari to Ex. Km 43.445 near

Ateli Mandi

31.00 652.07 720.43 NHAI

9

Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield

Alignment (NH-148N) (Pkg-01)

(Ch. 0+000 to Ch. 18+461)

[Sohna-Gurugram Road (NH-

248A) near Alipur Village and

ending before KMP

Expressway]

18.50 1,879.12 956.33 NHAI

10

Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield

Alignment (NH-148N) (Pkg-02)

(Ch. 18+500 to Ch. 47+000)

[Expressway starting before

KMP Expressway and ending at

Ch. 47+000 near Khanpur

Ghati]

28.5 1,902.43 615.67 NHAI

11

Ismailabad - Narnaul (Pkg- 06)

(Ch. 131+000 to 165+000)

[Junction with NH-9 (Rohtak-

Jind section) near Kharkara to

Junction with NH-334B

(Charkhi Dadri-Jhajjar section)

near Charkhi Dadri]

34.00 1,120.06 831.41 NHAI

12

Ismailabad - Narnaul (Pkg- 07)

(Ch. 165+0 to 200+0) [Junction

with NH-334B (Charkhi Dadri-

Jhajjar section) near Charkhi

Dadri to Junction with Rewari-

35.00 1,137.42 903.78 NHAI


Sr.

No.
Name of Projects

Length

(Kms)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs.

in Crore)

Cumulative

Expenditure

incurred till

date(Rs. in

Crore)

 Agency

Kanina road (SH-24) near

Kanina]

13

Ismailabad - Narnaul (Pkg- 08)

(Ch. 200+000 to 227+020)

[Junction with Rewari-Kanina road (SH-24) near Kanina to Narnaul]

27.02 1,033.19 876.41 NHAI

14

Narnaul Bypass & Ateli Mandi to Narnaul section of NH-11 km

43.445 to km 56.900

40.8 1,174.1 838.47 NHAI

15

Ismailabad - Narnaul (Pkg- 05)

(Ch. 108+000 to 131+000)

[Junction with NH-352 (Jind-Gohana) near Julana to Junction with NH-9 (Rohtak-Jind section) near Kharkara]

23 1,051.91 807.55 NHAI

16

Construction of ROB and its approaches in lieu of existing level crossing LC-C124 at km.

181 on NH-709Extn. at Loharu

in the State of Haryana under EPC mode of contract.

ROB 51.27 Nil
Haryana

PWD

17

Widening to two lane with paved shoulder on NH-709-

Extn. From km. 161.00 to

184.550 in Bhiwani Distt. In the State of Haryana.

22.55 47.66 30.47
Haryana

PWD

18

Upgradation of NH-703 (newly declared NH) Sirsa to Sardulgarh road upto Punjab border from km. 21.50 to 25.13

on EPC mode in Sirsa Distt.

Haryana.

3.63 6.93 0.76
Haryana

PWD

FY 2019-20

19

Four Laning of Rohtak-Jind

Section from Km 307.000 to Km 347.800 of NH-71 and

connecting link from Km

347.800 of NH-71 to Km 9+400

of NH-71A (Balance work) on EPC Mode under Bharatmala

(left out in NHDP) in the State

48.6 848.47 236.59 NHAI


Sr.

No.
Name of Projects

Length

(Kms)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs.

in Crore)

Cumulative

Expenditure

incurred till

date(Rs. in

Crore)

 Agency

of Haryana

20

Delhi-Vadodara Greenfield

Alignment (NH-148N) (Pkg-03)

(Ch. 47+000 to Ch. 78+800)

[starting near Khanpur Ghati and ending at HR/RJ Border]

31.88 1,880.59 392.82 NHAI

21

Additional Structures under Six Laning of Delhi-Agra section of NH-44 in the State of Haryana between km. 34.0 and km.

93.00

NA 152.4 116.02 NHAI

22

Ismailabad - Narnaul (Pkg- 04)

(Ch. 80+000 to 108+000)

[Junction with Jind-Safidon road (SH-14) near Kheri village to Junction with NH-352 (Jind-Gohana section) near Julana]

28.00 1,018.79 703.03 NHAI

23

Ismailabad - Narnaul (Pkg- 02)

(Ch. 23+000 to 56+000)

[Junction with Karnal-Pehowa road (SH-9) near Dhand village to Junction with Kaithal-Safidon (SH-11) road near

Rajound]

33.00 1,243.45 958.08 NHAI

24

Ismailabad - Narnaul (Pkg- 01)

(Ch. 0+000 to Ch. 23+000)

[Ismailabad to Junction with Karnal-Pehowa road (SH-9) near Dhand]

23.00 996.66 947.71 NHAI

25

Ismailabad - Narnaul (Pkg- 03)

(Ch. 56+000 to 80+000)

[Junction with Kaithal-Safidon road (SH-11) near Rajound to Junction with Jind-Safidon road (SH-14) near Kheri village]

24.00 889.36 637.31 NHAI

26
Four Laning of Rewari Bypass

Pkg-IV
14.40 808.31 403.32 NHAI


Sr.

No.
Name of Projects

Length

(Kms)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs.

in Crore)

Cumulative

Expenditure

incurred till

date(Rs. in

Crore)

 Agency

27

Work of Sohna Realignment of Rewari Sohna Palwal road NH-919 (Old NH 71B) from km

47.100 to 49.350 in Sohna Hilly

Portion on EPC mode in the State of Haryana.

2.18 36.66 Nil
Haryana

PWD

28

Construction of 4 lane bypass for Bhiwani town from Bhiwan-Dadri road to Bhiwani-Loharu road NH-709E on EPC Mode in the State of Haryana

2.80 16.42 6.50
Haryana

PWD

FY 2020-21

29

Rehabilitation and upgradation for Four Lanning of Saha to Sahabad Section from Km.

14.840 to Km 31.760  of NH-

444A (Total Length- 16.920 Km)

under Bharatmala Pariyojna in the State of Haryana on EPC

Mode

16.92 235.73 85.31 NHAI

30

Six Laning of MandiDabwali

(Punjab/Haryana Border)–

Chautala Road Section from Proposed MandiDabwali

Bypass (Design Ch. 27.400) to

Chautala(Design Ch. 62.200)  of

NH-54 under Bharatmala

Pariyojna (Design Length -

34.800 Km) in the State of Haryana under Hybrid Annuity

Mode

34.8 903.02 174.81 NHAI

31

6L Access Controlled Highway from Jn. with Jaitpur - Pushta

Road to Jn. with Sector 62/65

dividing road on Faridabad -

Ballabhgarh Bypass of NH-148NA from km. 9.00 to km.

33.00 including Spur upto

Badarpur Border

25.38 1,328.07 0.12 NHAI


Sr.

No.
Name of Projects

Length

(Kms)

Sanctioned

Cost (Rs.

in Crore)

Cumulative

Expenditure

incurred till

date(Rs. in

Crore)

 Agency

32

6L Access Controlled Highway from Jn. with Sector 62/65 dividing road on Faridabad -

Ballabhgarh Bypass to Jn. with KMP Expressway with NH-148NA from km. 33.00 to km.

59.063

26.06 1387.21 545.03 NHAI

33

4/6L of Gurgaon - Pataudi -

Rewari from km. 0.00 to km.43.87 of NH-352W

46.11 1524.35 651.08 NHAI

34

Construction of ROB & its approaches in lieu of existing level crossing No. C-23/T-2 at km 221.050 on NH-65 (New NH-

152) near Siwani Town in the state of Haryana on EPC Mode.

ROB 43.342 Nil
Haryana

PWD

35

Strengthening on NH-709 (Ext.) from km 80+848 to km 87 in

Rohtak Town in the State of Haryana on EPC mode.

6.15 12.21 Nil
Haryana

PWD


Total 819.757 30,672.48 16,296.37


FY 2021-22

Sl

No.
Name of Projects

Length

(Kms)

Estimate Cost (Rs. in Crore)
Agency

1

Construction of Vehicular

Under Pass at Km 90.400 on

NH-709 (Ext.) crossing Meham-

Beri road (near college Mor

Kalanaur) in Rohtak District

VUP 34.97
Haryana

PWD


*****

